SHERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHEET
__CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS ASSOCIATIGM, CRAIG S. KLSHBAUGH and VERONICA M,

KULINA, a/k/a VERONICA M, KISHEAUGH
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COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
a LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date LApi o L19.
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This is to certify that, according to our records, there are no unpaid Taxes on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, 19x_“
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HAERY A, ROADARMEL, R

SHIRRTE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PN COVIEE HOIRE - B (3, ROX HW BRI AR
177 TR P RECAMASRLIRG, PA 17815 717) TR Aoy

June 3, 199]

Mr, Michael Irey, Solicitor
38 W, 3rd QLO,
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#2836 in the amount of qJU 00, which represents
payment for the legal work for the Sheriff's Sale No., 12 of 1991,
Central Pennsylvania Savings Association Vq Cra:g 5. Kishbangh and
Veronica M. Kulina, a/k/a Veronica M. Kishbaugh,

Thank you very much.

al Cerqu,

. f;;i,(: 7

Dépu?y SherifFf



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

i

Sy

SHERITE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

[UETATN ¢ ORIy HOUSE - PO BOX 300 AR PHONT
717 TRA- 1)) REOOIMEREIRTG, PA 17815 {717 TRA-RTW

June 3, 1991

Press Enterprise
P.O. Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa., 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#2835 in the amount of $217.46, which represents
payment for the advertising of the Sheriff's Sale No. 12 of 1991,
Central Pennsylvania Savings Association Vs Craig S. Kishbaugh and
Veronica M. Kulina, a/k/a Veronica M, Kishbaugh.

Sincerely, o
S Ham
LA ;‘\’ A

Joﬁ“ peht
Deputy Sheriff

Thank vou very much,



HAERY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Y

SHTRNT O COLUMBIA COUNTY
IRIISI CENIRT HOUSE - P, O, ROYX 360 TN prgse
1T TRI- 0 BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 17 TREAION

June 3, 1991

Mr. Guy W. Schlesinger, Attorney
28 North Oak Street
Mount Carmel, FPa. 17851

Dear Siy:

Enclosed is CK#2834 in the amount of $105,54, which represents
a refund from the advance cost of $750.00 for the Sheriff's Sale
No, 12 of 1991, Gentral Tennsylvania Savings Association Vs
Craig S. Kishbauph and Veronica M, Kulina, a/k/a Veronica M.
Kishbaugh. Also enclosed is a copy of the Sheriff's Cost Sheet.

I'f you have any guestions, please contact us,

Depn tv "Sheriff



MORRISON AND SCHLESINGER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FRANK STROUSS MORRISON 28 NORTH QAK STREET
GUY W. SCHLESINGER MOUNT CARMEL, FA 17851
(717} 339-2852
FAX NO.: (7t7) 339-1962
545 NORTH SECOND STREET

May 306, 1991 SHAMOKIN, PA 17472

(117} 648-6861
FAX NO. {717} 645-4170

Deputy J. H. Dent REPLY TO: Shamokin, PA.
Columbia County Sheriff

Court House

P.0O.Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PLAINTIFF: CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANTS: CRAIG S. KISHBAOGH ET AL

NO: 12-1991 E.D.

JURIS: COLUMBIA COUNTY

Dear Deputy Dent:

You will recall this matter was scheduled for judicial sale on March
21, 1991 but was continued to June 13, 1991 as a result of a
bankruptcy filing by one of the defendants. T have attempted to get
the property cut of the bankruptcy with no success and the bankruptcey
court has granted an extension of time to the debtor to file his
avpropriate documents. Therefore I must terminate the execution,
This letter will serve as your written authorization to terminate the
execution and cancel the judicial sale scheduled for June 13, 1991.
Please close out the file. Utilize the deposit to pay vour costs.

If we owe you anything additional, please let me know and we will
promptly forward you a check. If there is any refund forthcoming to
my client, please send it to my attention.

Again let me thank you for your outstanding efficiency and

co-operation. You have been extremely co-operative and it is
appreciated.

Yours very truly,

Guy W. Schlesing

GWS : dine
ccs Thomas J. EBvans, Jr., Collection Officer

#6820



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO, 12 OF 1991 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COM-ON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANTA, ON

THURSDAY MARCH 21, 1991
11:00 A.M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THAT RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS
AND THE BELOW DESCRIBED LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF 1AND.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Colunbia and State Of Permsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGIINING at the corner of Lot No. 70 in Duval Dickson's Second Plot of Lots sold;
thence easterly a distance of forty-two (42) feet to corner of Lot No. 72; thence
northerly a distance of one mdred and fifty-five (155) feet to a fifteen (15)
foot alley; thence westerly a distance of forty (40) feet to comer of Lot No, 70;
thence southerly a distance of one hundred fifty-four (154) feet to the place of
beginning. This description is intended to cover and this Deed to convey lot No.
71 in Duval Dickson's Second Plot of Lots as marked and shown in Plot or Plan,

BEING THE SAME premises which Ethel Dietterick, ummarried, by deed recorded at
Record Book 335, Page 858, granted and conveyed unto Craig S. Kishbaugh and
Veronica M. Kulina.

BEARING Cohumbia County Tax Map No. 04,1-2-160.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, for all Sales where the filing of a Schedule of Distribution is required,
file the said Schedule of Distribution no later than thirty (30) days after the
Sale, in his office where the same will be available for inspection and that
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are
filed therete within ten (10) days thereafter,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (107%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of the CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS

ASSOCTATION against CRAIG S. KISHRAUGH and VERONICA M, KULINA, a/k/a VERONICA M.
KISHRAUGH

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Guy W. Schlessinger, Attomey



MORRISON AND SCHLESINGER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FRANK STROUSE MORRISOR 18 NORTH OAK STREET
GUY W, SCHLESINGER MOAUNT CARMEL, PA 17851
{717) 3392852
FAX NO.: {717) 139-1962
345 NORTH SECOND STREET
SHAMOKIN, TA 17872
(7L7) 6486861
FAX NO. [T17) 648-4170

Pebruary 20, 1991

REPLY "I(x-

Peputy J. H. Dent
Columbia County Sheriff
Courthouse, P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PLAINTIFF: CENTRAL PEWNSYLVANIA SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANTS: CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH ET AL

NO. : 12-1991 E.D.

JURIS: COLUMBIA COUNTY

Dear Deputy Dent:

Thank you for providing me with the sale notice and your returns
indicating you were able to serve bhoth of the defendants by handing a
copy of the notice to them personally. I realize the difficulty you
encountered in tracking these people down. On behalf of both ny
c¢lient and myself, I wish to thank you for your diligence and
dedication.

Your items of correspondence have been addressed to me at our Mount
Carmel office. Would you please mark your files to send any further
notices to me at: 545 North Second Street, Shamokin, PA 17872. You
can reach me at 648-6861.

I look forward to seeing you on the day of the sale.

Yours very truly,

3 i A v
(jéﬁ;flf"—} Aotk &'f:"i“?,f,--u
Guy W. Schlesinger

GWS:mcc
#6820



MORRISON AND SCHLESINGER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FRANEK S5TROUISS MORRISON 28 WNORTH OAK STREET
GUY W. SCHLESINGER MOUNT CARMEL, PA 17851
(717} 334-2652
FaX NG (717 339-1982
545 NOKTH SECOND STREET
Febr uaAa ry ']_5 ' 19 9]_ SHAMOKIN, PA 17872

(717} 644-6561
FAX NO, (717} 6484170

Columbia County Sheriff REPLY TO: Shamokin, PA.
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Depubty Dent

PLAINTIEFEF: CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
DEFPENDANTS: CRAIG S5, KISHBAUGH ET AL

NO: 59 OF 1990

JURIS: COLUMBIA COUNTY

Dear Deputy Dent:

Enclosed herein you will find the original Affidavit Of Service prepared
and signed by me with regard to notices sent to the two lienholders in
the above captioned sale. Please make this affidavit a part of your
file.

The last time we spoke you indicated you were having difficulty
accomplishing personal service upon Mr, and Mrs, Kishbaugh. However it
appeared yvou were going to be successful. If you have not had any
success, please give me a call. Possibly my client and I can help out in
some fashion. 1In any event, thank vou for your very kind and diligent
co~operation,

Yours very truly,

™ [ .

A iy o
(W/’ JHelesyp-
L I;" - i‘)
Guy W. Schlesinger
GWS : dme

Enclosure
#5820



IN THE COURT OFf COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS
ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff
NO. 598 OF 13890
vs.
E.D. #12-91
CRAIG S. KISABAUGH and
VERONICA M, KULINA,a/k/a
VERONICA M. KISHBAUGH,
Defendants

%k % d o & % * * *

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

AFFIDAVIT OF MATLING IN ACCORDANCE
WITH PA.R.CIVIL P, 3129.2{(¢)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
: 88
COUNTY OF NORTHUMBERLAND :

GUY W. SCHLESINGER, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that on February 5, 1991, he mailed by ordinary
mail a copy of the Notice To Lienholders (attached hereto and
made a part hareof as Exhibit "A") to each lienholder listed
ther=zon at the address thereon listed, said address being the
same address listed for the lienholder on the Rule 3129.2
Affidavit; that the plaintiff's return address was listed on the
envelope; and a Form 3817, "Certificate of Mailing' for each
lienholder is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit
IlBII .

G%MM/@& cucin

Guy W. échlesingegf

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 15th day

of PFebruary, 1991.

bithJLh)wv\ghlmw“¢LAA

Notary Public

Ll Sav




CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff
NO. 598 OF 1990
VS.

EID- #/42"?,
CRAIG S, KISHBAUGH and
VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a
VERONICA M, KISHBAUGH,
Defendants

%W ok ok % % ok ok % ok

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NOTICE TC LIENHOLDERS
PURSUANT TOC PENNSYLVANIA
RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.2

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to the following parties who
hold one or more mortgage, judgment or tax liens or other
interest, whatever it may be, against the real estate of
CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH and VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a VERONICA M.
KISHBAUGH, situate at 321 East 1l6th Street, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsvylvania.

TO: UNITED PENN BANK TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL CONSUMER
18 West Market Street DISCOUNT COMPANY
Wilkes—-Barre, PA 32 East Broad Street
18701 Hazleton, PA 18201

You are hereby notified that on

MARLH 2{ ,199, at /o0 o'clock, 4. M., prevailing
local time, by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on the
judgment of CENTRAI PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS ASSOCIATION v. CRAIG S.

KISHBAUGH and VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a VERONICA M. KISHBAUGH,
No. 598 of 1990, the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
will expose at Public Sale, yeal estate owned by CRAIG S.
KISHBAUGH and VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a VERONICA M. KISHBAUGH
known and numbered as 321 EAst 16th Street, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania. A copy of said real estate description is
hereby attached.

EXHIBIT 'A"




You are further notified that a Schedule of Proposed
Distribution will be filed by the Columbia County Sheriff will be
filed within thirty (30) days of the sale and distribution will
be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

You are further notified that the lien you hold against
said real estate will be divested by the sale and that you have
an opportunity to protect your interest, if any, by being
notified of said Sheriff Sale.

(;%%ﬂkL?héf@GHBum
Guy W, 5S¢

hlesinggr, Esqguire
Attorney for Plaintiff




CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS
ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff

VSO
CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH and

VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a
VERONICA M, KISHBAUGH,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

NO. 598 OF 1990

O N % ¥ F ¥ % X o*

Defendants CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW

JUDGMENT EXECUTICON

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 70 in Buval
Dickson's Second Plot of Lots seold; thence
easterly a distance of forty-two (42) feet to
corner of Lot No. 72; thence northerly a
distance of one hundred and fifty-five (155)
feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley; thence
westerly a distance of forty (40) feet to
corner of Lot No, 70; thence southerly a
distance of one hundred fifty-four (154) feet
to the place of beginning. This description is
intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot
No. 71 in Duval Pickson's Second Plot of Lots
as marked and shown in Plot or Plan.

BEING THE SAME premises which Ethel Dietterick,
unmarried, by deed recorded at Record Book 335,
Page 858, granted and conveyed unto Craig S.
Kishbaugh and Veronica M, Kulina.

BEARING Columbia County Tax Map No. 04.1-2-160.




IHARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITF OF CO[UMB!A COUNT\'
COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOYX 200 24 IR PIOME

PHITNE
BLOOMSBURG, PA  17B15 (717) 7846300

717y 784-1911

February 14, 1991
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mr. Guy W. Schlessinger, Attorney OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
28 North Oak Street OF PENNA,
Mount Carmel, Pa. 17851 :
VS. 12 of 1991 E.D,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

_Wednesday February 13, 1991 at 9:30 APOSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

ON THE PROPERTY OF Craip S. & Veronica M. Kulina a/k/a Kishbaugh
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY

SHERIFF 7. H. Dent

Note: A copy of the Sheriff's Sale Bill was
posted within the Sheriff's Office

and Lobby of the Court House. 50 MSNT[Z M

DEPUT‘I" SleerF

SHERIFF, HARRY A. ROADARMEL. JR.

SHORN AND SUBSFRIBED BEFORE ME
s . y4th

DAY _;zéiinaxaaza, _1y
iy 1/2 Afi%Air L cf%%!ﬁ£)¢££ﬂﬁz/

TAME B. KLINE, Pnoxnoﬁﬁranv oF
CO’KEIE)I%]‘;\ EO(UH\ CF SEY. COURTS

MY COMM. EX. 15t MON. JAN, 1, 1993




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY LVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

January 31, 1991

ERNEST D. PREATE, Jr Reply To:
ATTORNEY GENERAL 15th Floor
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnui Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120
(717) 787-3646

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

In re: Craig S. Kishbaugh and Veronica M.
Kulina a/k/a Veronica M. Kishbaugh

Dear Sheriff Rcoadarmel:

A check of the records of the Financial Enforcement Section,
Office of Attorney General, reveals no current claims in this
office against Craig §. Kishbaugh, Veronica M. Kishbaugh or
Veronica M. Kulina.

Very truly yours,

Thomas C. Zerbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcement Section

TCZ/kE



SHERTIFF'S SALE

BY VIRIUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 12 OF 1991 E,D, ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF
COMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANTA, ON

THURSDAY MARCH 21, 1991
11:00 AM,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THAT RIGHY, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS
AND THE BELOW DESCRIBED LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF 1AND,

ALL THAT CERTATN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State Of Permsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 70 in Duval Dickson's Second Plot of Lots sold;
thence easterly a distance of forty-two (42) feet to corner of lot No, 72; thence
northerly a distance of one hundred and fifty-five (155) feet to a fifteen (15)
foot alley; thence westexrly a distance of forty (40) feet to corner of Lot No, 70;
thence southerly a distance of one lundred fifty-four (154) feet to the place of
beginning. This description is intended to cover and this Deed to convey lot No,
71 in Duval Dickson's Second Plot of lots as marked and shown in Plot or Plan,

BEING THE SAME premises which Ethel Dietterick, unmarried, by deed recorded at
Record Book 335, Page 858, granted and conveyed unto Craig S, Kishbaugh and
Veronica M. Kulina.

BEARING Columbia County Tax Map No. 04.1-2-160,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, for all Sales where the filing of a Schedule of Distribution is required,
file the said Schedule of Distribution no later than thirty (30) days after the
Sale, in his office where the same will be available for inspection and that
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are
filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALL: Ten (107%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale,

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County,
SEJZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of the CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS

ASSOCTATION against CRAIG S, KISHBAUGH and.VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a VERONICA M,
KISHBAUGH

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr.,
Sheriff of Columbia County

Guy W, Schlessinger, Attorney
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MORTGAGE

THIS MORT E (" i i i paess S ) PR .
1984 The marigageris. SRATG. B RESHENVA b el yvmponron KULINA; single

woman . of Berwick & Hazleton. (‘%‘3}}5“9&' ). This Security fnstrument is giventa ..
CENTRAL PERNSYLY AMIA. SAVINGS. ASSOCIATION ... e g ey wiiﬁ]bi’ Efé’"{“’d and existing
under the laws of the, Commonwealth. of Fenna.  and whose address is R
Independence. Street,..Shamokin, Pennsylvania...... . . . .

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of ,,..,T.W.ENTY:Q%K Egogg E
.................................................................. Dollars (U.5. 3. “eeen ). This debi i3 evidenced by Borrower's note
dated 1he same date as 1his Security Instrument ("Nnte™), which provides for monthly payments, with the ful] debt, i not
paid earlier, due and payable on ... Avgant 1,.20090 T T T R This Sccurity Instrument
secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debr evidenced by the Note, with inlerest, and sl renewals, exlensions and
modifications; (b) the payment of all sther sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this
Security Instrument; and {c) the performance of Burrower's covenants and agrecments under this Securily lostruinent and
the Note, For this purpase, Borrower does hereh: mortgage, grarit and convr{ Ie Lender the following described property
located in . the. Borqugh. of Berwic .z.,..(n!?i_umh..,_?!.,.QS?.?-.‘D,..Y,.....,...,...,.,,,...,...,..&Jﬂn@}d’:nnsylvania:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 70 in Duval Dickson's Second Plot
of Lots sold; thence easterly a distance of forty-two (42} feet to

corner of Lot No. 72; thence northerly a distance of One hundred and
fifty~five (155) feet to a fifteen {15} foot alley; thence Westerly

a distance of forty (40) feet to corner of Lot No. 70; thence Southerly

a distance of One hundred fifty-four (154) feet to the place of
beginning. .This description is intended to cover and this Deed to

convey Lot No. 71 in Duval Dickson's Second Plot of Lots as marked and = 5 7

shown in Plot ar Plan.

BEING the same premises which Ethel Diletterick, unmarried, conveyed
unto Craig S, Kishbaugh, single man, and Veronlca M. Kulina, single
woman, Mortgagors herein, by deed intended to be recorded simul-
taneously herewlth. Also being the same premises which Charles .
Lilley and Fthel E. Lilley, his wife, by deed dated January 25, 1947
and recorded February 17, 1947 in Deed Book 130 at page 267, granted
and conveyed unto Wilbur Dletterick and Ethel Dletterick, husbangd
and wife. The said Wilbur Dietterick died on May 6, 1953 and title
vested in his wife, the sald Ethel Dietterick by virtue of the law
of survivorship, relative to tenants by the entireties.

ICir]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and afl easements, rights,
Bppurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water dghts and stock and all fixtures now or
hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be coverad by this Security Instrument. All of the
foregaing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the “Property.”

BORROWER COVENANTS thal Barrowsr js lawfully seised of the estnte hereby conveyed and has the right ta
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title ta the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any
encumbrances of record.

Tris SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for nalional use and non-uniform covenents with
Litnited variations by jurisdiction to constitule 8 uniform sccurity instrument covering real property.

-—— e . . T
oK Coh s 852

PENNSYLVANIA Single Family—FNMASFHLMG UNWORM INSTRUMENT Form 039 12/83

HTH LAF BTITEME AND FORMY
CHICAGOD, L

Bervick. ...,

L e

of



-

ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER

NOTICE: THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS
A PROVISION ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN TIIE INTEREST RATE. IN-
CREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN HIGHER PAYMENTS,
DECREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS,

This Rider is made this ., 1., . dayof ., .July,....... vy 19,84, and is incorporated into and shall
be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed 10 Secure Debt (the **Security Instry-
ment™) of the same date given by the undersigned {the "' Borrower'') 10 secure Borrower's Note to

FERIRAL PERNSTLYANIA SAVINGS ASSQUATION. . ..., Lo e
{the “Lender™) of the same date {the “Note’’) and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and
locatedat ... 321 B, 16kh. Stxest, Berwick. Pennsylvania 18603

Property Addoess

Modifications. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and
Lender Further covenant and agree as follows:
A, INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAE&IE CHANGES

The Note has an “Inilial Interest Rate® of 102 % The Note interest rate may be increased or decreased on the
1St day of the month beginning on .. Sept L. .., .., ... . 19.85 ., and on that day of the month every
L2 .| months thereafter, ;

Changes in the interest rate are governed by changes in an interest rate index called the “"Index™. The index is the:
{Check one box to indicate index.]

(1) O* *“Coniract Interest Rate, Purchase of Previously Gecupied Homes, National Average for all Major

[Check one bax to indicate whesher there it any maximum limif on changes in the inlerest rete pn rack Change Date; if no box Js checked there will
bet no maximues fimit on choages. |

() 0 There is no maximum limit on changes in the interest rate at any Change Date,

*See —rexBooE-Phobnwsooat TamrRchrrd by pm oo T RS RTINS AR ERGfFAAs T ===
Below If the interest rate changes, the amount of Borrower's monthly payments will change s provided in 1he Mote. In-

creases in the interest rate will result in higher payments. Decreases in the interest rate will result in lower payments,
B. LOAN CHARGIS

1t could be Lhat the loan secured by the Security Instrument is subject to & law which sets maximum loan charges
and thal law is interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges coliected or to be collected in conmeciion with the
loan would exceed permitted limits. If this js the case, then: (A) =ny such loan charge shail be redyced by the amount
necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (B) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceed-
ed permitted limits will be refunded to Bomrower, Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principat
owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower, ' -

C. PRIOR LIENS ’

If Lender dutermines that all or any part of the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien
which has priorily over this Security Instrument, Lender may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien, Borrowsr
shall promptly act with regard 1o that lien as provided in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shall promptly
Secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lender subordinating that len to this Security Instrument.

D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPFERTY

T there is a transier of Lhe Property subject to paragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1)
an increase in the current Note interest rate, ot (2) an increase in {or removal of) the imi on the amount of any one in-
terest tale change (if there is a limit), or (3} a change in the Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's
waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragraph 17,

By signing thf':, Borrower agrees to all of the above.

b . ”_-'-'_iw,{;um
1 m:‘?.fmm:asmgymms-a G. 19, 1784
LA TR N '
* (2?)‘, e maximum increase or decreage for each adjustment shall
""-u...',.{‘.. ¢" 2% and the maximum increase or decrease for the term
K ef the loan shall be 5%.

E
.

rl
.

Of,rmrhummurhﬂodnr(rmba:urmd, wlm-dwruwrisuu'uh«mth wririmy, the St Pudix mamad wi apply.
ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER-oami-sinme UMFORM ISTRUMKNT
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UNIFORM COYENANTS.  Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Fayment of Princlpal 2ad Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges.  Borrower shall promptly pay when due
the principal of and interest on 1he debt evidenced by the Note ang any prepayment and late charges due under 1he Nots,

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance, Subject 1o applicable law or to a written walver by Lender, Borrower shall ray
to Lender on 1he day muonthly payments are due under (he Note, until the Mote is paid in full, a sum (“Funds") equal to
one-twellth of: (a) yearly tazes and assessments which may altain priority over this Security Instrument; (b) yearly
leaschald payments or ground rents on the Property, il any; {c) yearly hazard insurance premiums; and (d} yearly
mortgage insurance premiums, ilany. These items are called “escrow itemns.” Lender may estimate the Funds due an the
basis of current data and reasonable eslitnates of fulure escrow ilems.

The Funds shall be held in an instilution the deposits or pecounts of which are insured or gusranteed by a (ederal or
state agency {including Lender il Lender is such an institution), Lender shaii apply the Funds o pay Lhe escrow ilems.
Lender may nut charge for holding and applying the Funds, analying the account or verifying the escrow items, uniess
Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law pertnits Lender 1o make such a charge. Borrower and
Lender may agree in writing that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law

. IMthe amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly paymenis of Funds payable prior 10
the due tlates of the cscrow items, shall exceed the amount required Lo pay the escrow ttems when due, the excess shall be,
al Borrower's aprion, either promptly repaid (o Borrower or eredited to Borrower an monthly payments of Funds. If the
amount of the Funds hefed by Lender s nal sufficient to pay the escrow items when due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any
amount necessary Lo make up the deficiency in one or more Payments as reguired by Lender.

Upon payment i full of al! sums secured by this Security Insteument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower
any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 19 the Property is sold or acquired by {.ender, Lender shall apply, no tater
than immediately prior to the sale af the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of
application as a credit against the sums secured by this Sccurity [nstrumant,

3. Application of Fayments,  Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all paymwcnls received by Lender under
paragraphs | and 2 shall be applicd: first, 1o la1e cliarges due under the Note; second, to prepaynient charges due under the
Naig; third, to amounts payable under paragiaph 2; fourth, to interest duc; and last, to principal due.

4, Charges; Liens.  Borrower shall puy all taxes, assessinents, charges, fines and impasitions attribuiable to the
Property which may auain pricrity over Ihis Security Tnstrument, and leaselinld payments or ground rents, if any.
Horrewer shall pay these otigations in the manner provided in parageaph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shall
pay them on time direcily (o the persat owed payrent. Borrower shall prompily furnish (o Lender all notices of amenunts
to be paid under this paragraph, If Berrower makes these payments directly, Korrower shall premplly furnish o Lender
receipes evidencing the paymenis.

Buorrower shall promplly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unfess Horrower: {a)
agrees in writing (o the pavinent of the obligation secured by the lien in 1 manner acceptable to Lender; {5 contests in pood
faitl the lien by, or defends agzinst enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings witich jn the Lender's apinion operate 1o
prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of any part of the Property; or {¢) secures from the holder of he lien an
agreernent satisfactory 10 Eender subordinating the lien to this Security lnstrument, IT Lender determines that any part of
the Property is subject 1o a lien which may attain priorily over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Horrower a
notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisly the licn or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days
of the giving of notice,

5. Harard Insurance,  Borrower shail keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected an the Property
insured against loss by fire, hazards tncluded within (he term “extended coverage™ and any other hazards for which Lender
requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the pericds that Lender requires, The
insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrawer subject 1o Lender's approval which shall not be
unreasonably withheld.

Allinsurance palicies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include s standard morigage clause,
Lender shall have the right 1o hald the palicies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender
all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices, In the cvent of loss, Borrower shall give prompt nedice Lo the insurance
carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof af loss il not made prompily by Horrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower atherwise agree in wriling, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair
of the Praperty damaged, if the restoration oF fepair is economically leasible and Lender's secusily is not lessened, If the
Testaration or repair is not economically feasible or Lemtler's seoy rity would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be
applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid o Borrower. Bf
Rarroaer abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice rom Lender that the insurance earrier has
offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the procecds to repair or restore
the Fraperty ar 10 pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or et then due. The 30-day petiod will begin
when the notice is given.

Unless Lender 2nd Borrower oflierwise agree in wriling, any application of proceeds to principal shall noi extend or
postpone the due date of the momlly paymients referred o in paragrophs | and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If
under paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right 1o any insurance policies and proceeds resulting
from damage 1o the Praperty prior to the acquisition shall pass 1o Lender 1o the exient of the sums secured by this Sccurity
Instrument immediately prior ro the acquisition. ’

6. Freservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds, Borrower shall not destroy, damage or subslantially
change the Froperty, allow (he Praperty to deteriorale or commit waste. 17 this Security Instrument is on a leasehold,
Borrawer shall comply with the provisions of the lease, and if Borrower acquiires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and
fee title shall nat merge unless Lender ngrees to the THErger IN wiking.

7. Prolection of Lender's Rights in the Property; Mortgage Insurance,  IT Borrower fails to perform the
covenants and agreements comtained in this Security Instruinent, or there isa tepal proceeding thal may significantly affect
Lender's rights in the Property {such as a proceccding in bankruptey, probate, for condemnation or to enforee laws ar
regulations), then Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to pratect the value ol the Property and Lender's rights
in the Property, Lender's actions may include paying any sums secured by a lien which lias priority over this Security
Instrument, appeating in court, paying reasonahle attarneys' fees and entering on the Property (o inake repairs. Although
Lender nusy take action under (his raragraph 7, Lender does not have to da sa.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this
Security Instennient. Unless Borrower and Lender agree vo other terms of payitient, these amounts shall bear interest from
the dute of disbursement a1 the Note rate and shall be payatle, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Barrower
requesting payment,

Beor 335 i 564
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[ Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Securnity Instrument,
Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for the
insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's writlen agreement ar applicable law.

8. Inmspection,  Lender or ils agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender
shall give Borrower notice at Lbie time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

+ % .Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or comsequential, in connection with
2ny condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, arc hereby
assigned and shall be paid 10 Lender,

in the event of a total taking of the Propenty, the proceeds shall be applied 1o the sums secured hy this Security
[nstrument, wijether or nol then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. Lo the eveni of & partial taking of the Froperty,
unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduccd by
the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the suns sechred immediately
before the taking, divided by (b} the fair market value of the Property immediately before (he taking. Any balance shalf be
paid 1o Hotrower, . v

1f the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender 10 Borrower that (he condemnut offers 1o
make an award or scttle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lemder within 30 days after the date the natice is
piven, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, atits option, cither 10 restoration:or ezpait of the Froperty or
1o the sums secured by this Securily Instrument, whether or not then due. ’ . .

Unless Lender and Borrower atherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to prineinal shall not extend or
postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs | and 2 or change the amount of such rayments,

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Mot a Waiver,  Extension of 1he time for payment or
modification of amorlizalion of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not eperate Lo release the liability of the orginal Borrower or Borrower’s successors in inlerast,
Lentder shall not be required to commence procesdings against any successor in interest or refuse to exlend lime for
payment or atherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made
by the original Borrower or Borrower's successars tn interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any vightor remedy
shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

11, Successors and Asslgns Bound; Joint and Severs] Linhility; Co-signers, The covenants and agrecments of
this Security Instrument shall bind and benelit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject 1o the provisions
of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Barrower who co-signs this Security
Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to maortgage, grant aznd convey
that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of (his Security tnstrument; (b) is net persenally oblipated to pay
Lhe sums sccured by this Security Instrument; and (c} ngrees (hat Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend,
modily, forbear or make any accommociations with regard to the terms of this Security Insirument or (he Note without
that Borrower's consent.

12. Loan Charges.  If the loan secured by 1his Secarily Instrument is sulvjeet to a law which sels masimum loan
charges, and that low is finally interpreted so that the inlerest or other loan charges callected or to be collecled in
cannection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: ¢a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount
necessary to reduce the charge to the permitied limit; and {b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded
permitted limits will be refunded 10 Horrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed
under the Note or by making a direct payment to Botrower. 1 a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a
partial prepayrfent without any prepayment charge under the Note.

13. Legislation Affecting Londer's Rights,  1f enactment or expiration of applicable laws has the cficct of
rendering any provision of the Note or this Securily Instrumeni unenforceable according Laits terms, Lender, at its aption,
may require inmmediate payment in full of all sums sceured by this Security Instrument and may invoke any remedies
peemitted by paragraph 19, [F Lender exercises this oplion, Lender shall take Lhe steps specified in 1he second paragraph of
paragraph 17

14, Notlezs.  Any notice to Borrower provided lor in this Seeurity Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by
maiting it by first class mail unless applicable faw tequires use of anather method. The notice shall be directed to the
Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice Lo Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by
first class mail to Lender's address slated herein or any vther address Lender designates by notice (o Borrower, Any notice
provided for in this Security Instruinent shall be deetned to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided
in this paragraph.

15, Governing Law; Severahility.  This Security Instrument shall be governed by fodern] law and the law of 1he
jurisdictian in which the Property is located. Tn the event (hat any provision or clause of this Secunty Instrumenl vy 1he
Note confticts with applicable law, such canflict shall not affect other provisions of this Securily lnstrument or the Mate
which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end (he provisions of this Security Instrument and rhe
Note are declared 1o be severable,

16, Borrower's Copy,  Botrower shall be given onc conformed copy of the Mole and of this Security Instrument.

¥7, Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest In Borrower.  If all or any part of the Properiy or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a benchicial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural
person} without Lender's prioe written consent, Lender may, at ils option, require immediate payment in fuli of alf sums
secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be eaercised by Lender if cacrcise is prohibited by
federal law as of (he dave of this Sccurity Instrument. .

Il Lender exercises this option, Lender shalf give Borrower notice of acecleration. The natice shaft provide a period
of nal less than 30 days from the date the natice is delivercd or maited within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by
this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remcdics permitted by this Scourity Instrument without Rarther notice or demand on Borrower,

18, Borrower's Right to Reinstate,  IT Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have
enforcernent of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlicr of: {a) § days {or such other period as
applicable law may specily for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in rhis
Secunty Instrument; or {b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Securily Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower:
{a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Neate had no acoelerntion
oceurred; {B) cures any defeule of any olher covenants or ngrecinents; {c) pays alt eapenses incuzred in enforcing this
Security Instrument, including, bul not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees; and {d) (akes such ection as Lender may
reasonably require to assure that the fen of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's
whligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upan teinstatement by
Borrawer, this Sccurity instrument and the obligalions secured hereby shall semain Tully effective as if no neceleration had
occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraphs 1dor 17,
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NON.-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Barrower and Leader further coven
19. Acceteration; Remedien, Lender shall give notice to
breach of any cavenant or
wnless applicable law pravides
action reéquired to cure the defnult;

() when the default must be cured; and (d)

) '_‘“II

ant and ng: 23 follows:

Borrower prior to accelerstlon followlng Borrower's
agreement In this Security Instrnment (but not prior to accelerntion undey paragraphs $J and £7
otherwise), Lender shall notity Borrawer of,

amorg oiher things: {2} the default; (b} the
that failure to cure the default ss specified

may result in accelerglion of the sums secured by this Security Instru ment, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of
the Property, Lender shall further Inform Borrower of the right to reinstale after mcoeleration and the right 1o assert in the
foreclosure procecding the nor-existence of a defsult or any ather defense of Borrewer to ncceleration and fureclosure, If
the default is not cured as specified, Lender at iis nption may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured hy this

Security Instrument without further demand and ray farcclose this

limited to,
) 20. Lender in Possession,
person, by agent ar by judicially
Property and to collect the rents of the Praperty incleding those past de
shalt be applied first to payment
limited to, receiver's fees, Premiums on receiver's bonds and reasanable
this Security Instrument,
15, Release. Upon payment of all sums securcd by this Security
Enstrument without charge to Horrower. Borrower shall pay any recordal
22. Reinstatement Perind. Borrower's time to reinstate provided
the commencement af bidding at a sherif's sale or other sale pursuant Lot
23, Purchase Money Mortgage.
title to the Property,

Upon acceleration under paragraph

this Security Instrumen

appeinted receiver) shalt be entitled 10 enter upon,

Security Instrument by judicinl prececding, Leader
shall be entilled te enllect all expenses incurred In pursuing the remedies provided in this

paragraph 19, including, but not

atlorneys’ fees and costs of title evidenge ta the extent permitied by applicable law.

19 o1 abandanment of the Property, Lender (in
take possession of and manage the
ue. Any rents collected by Lender or the receiver

of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not

attorneys’ fees, and then 10 the sums secured by

instrumient, Lender shall discharge this Security
iGn costs.

in paragraph 18 shall extend te one hour prior to
his Securily Instrument.

[fany of the debt secured by this Security Tnstrument is lent to Borrower to acquire
shall be a purchase money mortgape.
24, Interesi Rate After Juidgment. Borrower agrees Lhat the interest

rate payable after a judgment is entered on the

Note or inan action of morigage foreclosure shall be the rale payzble from time Lo fime under the Note.

5. Riders to this Sceurity Instrument. Il vne or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with
this Sccurity Instrument, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated inle and shall amend and

. supplernent the covenants and
Instrument. [Check applicable bax(es)]
XX Adjustable Rate Rider

(O Graduated Payment Rider
(Y Others} [specify]

[} Condominium Rider

By Si5MING DELOW, Borrowsr accepts hnd agrees to the te
Insirument and in any

Wilnesses:

agreements of (his Security Instrument

as il the rider(s) were a part of this Security

[J] 2—4 Family Rider

[] Planned Unit Development Rider

rms and covenants contained in this Security

rider(s) exccuted by Borrower and recorded with it.

[Space Balow This Line Far A

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,

e [Seal)

—Borr o

Veronica M. Kulina —Eorrower
County ga;

On this, the day of ©  July

£, ﬁ?fﬁfin&&?léwmﬁégx&? TR, oF Flcer,

1984 , before me,
personally appe’earea_ CRALG

Enown t5 me (or satisTactoriTy proven) to
are subscribed to the within instrument
exccuted the same for the purposes herein

IN WITHESS WHEREGF,
My commission expires:

MY COMPMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 19, 1988

be the person 8 whose name s
and acknowledged that’ thiij".

contained -

I hereby certify the precise busine

address of

—up

G i

the.

,__-_'_?41 e

T .
withdd amuitqagee i.?'_:

100 W, Independence St., Shamokin, PA 17872 : gy
1 E% g3 s e i st
Gl Sieain
JReturn tog A &
GUS W SCH GER, ESQ. -
o P 2 *fondence S5t,
s ancin, PA “S17872 Recorded In Golumbia County
?—‘;D——,,_, Record Bk 335 pg 862
§:_: w o= ly 31,1984 _ 2:57pm ,
wa 1N 9 }77(
X a! N
a3\l o : " ek
28 1 3
« - = /ﬂ‘%
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T MORTGAGE ™™

TINS MORTCAGE, made this Z9th day of _Febryary 198 8
by and between _Craig 8. Kishbaugh and Veronica M. Kuilina

{hervinafter, whether one or more, ealled “Morlgagor™), and UNITED PENN BANK, of Wilkes Darre,
Pennsylvania, (hereinafter, with its successors and assigns, colied “Morlgagee™.

WIIEREAS, Mortgagor has duly exeented and delivered to Mortgagee a written cvidence of
obligation of even date herewith {hercinafter refeived to as the “Note”} wherein Mortgugor stands held and
firmly bound unte Mortgagee for the sum of $_11,635.20 ~ ° payments of princips]l and interest
to be made (o the Mortgugee in ueceardance with the terms, conditions and interest rales provided in the
Mate, which s specifically referred to berein, and all extensions and renewals thereol, until the entire
indebtedness has been paid.

NOW, THEREFORE, Martgagor, in conslderation of sald Note and nny other obligetion of
Mortgagor to Mortgagee, due or to beeome due, absolute or contingent, and for beller sccuting the
payment thereof, together with interest and all other swins recoverable, does herehy grant, bargadn, seli
and release unto the said Mortgagee:

ALL THAT/THOSE CERTAIN pece{s), parcel(s} or tracts) of land situate in _
Borough of Berwick, Columbia County(s}, Peansylvanls, koown as
321 East Sixteenth Street, Berwick, Pa, L1&603 {und}

o B (Kfidrcss(cs) ol Besl Estate)
and being more partionlarly descrilied In Deeds{s) dated July 38, 1984

{and}) from LLhel Distrerick

to Mortgagor herein, sabl Decd(s) being recorded in the Office of the Hoecorder of Deoods of
Columbia . Countyis) In Deed Mook Volumne(s) _._335

- fand) Page(s) 838 . fund) . etseq.

TOGETHER, with all bulldings, Improvements, rights, privileges, additions, wlterations, reversions,
tenainders, rents, Issues and profits thereol.

PROVIDED, upon nonpayment of any sum when due under the Mole or other instrument secured
hereby or upon nencompliance with any vonvenanl or condition hereof, the entire halance of principal
and interest, together with an attorney’s commission of ten {10%) percent shall, at the Mortgagee's option,
become doe and payahle,

PROVIDED, that if the Mortgagor couses to be pold unto the Mortgagee the sforesald prineipal
surn together with all interest and othee sums becoming due under the aforesajd ubligation and if the
Muortgagor shull keep and perform cach covensnt conlained or refereneed hereln and in the MNote, 1hen this
Morigage shull cease, determine and become void.

THIS MORTGAGE, shall he UNDERL AND SUHJECT to the gencrul provisions, covenants,
conditions  end  obligetions contained in & Stipulation  of Ceneral Moriguge Provisions which s
incorporated by reference herein and which &5 recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of

Columbia — County, Pennsylvania, in Morigage Book _fog , Page
98.§_ et seq.

IN WITNESS WHERFEOF, the Mortgngor, intending to be legally Dbound herchy, has set
his/herstheir hand(s) and scal(s) the day and year first above sritten,

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED
IN THE PRESENCE OF:

KZMM_M/E *Eiﬁ/«)/?/zm—# - fm‘?’ﬁ/ %yfa;,f/f/mau

Leonard F. Pitarra r:f{g 5. Kishbaugh

Lol Lo Ui P, K

Lionavrd F. FPitarra Veoronica M. Kulina
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLA)
V55
COUNTY OfF Coluwhia 3
(o this, the ﬁlq day of February i, 1088 | before me, the
undersigned officer, persanally appeared Craig §. Kishbauph & ¥eronica M. JEulima

koewn _to e {or satisfactorily proven) lo be the prrsar sl wlise nnepef 3D 15700 selseribed 1o the withln
- o - - . . 3
iostoanent and acknowledged that h:-..-"shc{ﬂ]e);)execnted the same for the purpises therein eonlan_r;;i._.__,_’;)’-__._

IN WITNESS WHEREOQY, 1 have hereunlo set my hand and offleinl seal.

- ]
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The precise address of UNITED PENN BANK, tha Mortgages, is 18 West Market Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania.
Columhia
HECORDED In the Otfice for Recording of Deeds In and foruagepg£ounty, in the State of Pennsylvanfa, in Moglgegr:
Book 405 ,Page 20 Jete. @ 12:49 Pom,
WITNESS my hand and seal of Offlce this 10th day of March

Anng Dominl, 13 B F””"X R

o 405 e 091 A ““"’Lﬁ"%egﬁ“ﬁ”@




: _ LA Tide i, o,

REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE 5 b
# gﬂf} =170

_May Plosie = 698-452-0345

INUEN A URE, made this . L 28R day of 19. 82 by and between

5. KiE;hb_al__t_gh & UG!I.'OI‘li.C{i_ M' K_.:,"...S!Eifaugh MNELAL IMartgagork and Transaimericn

senunt El_'impnrw, a MPevnsylvanrs Corporation (Martgugre). Veronica M. EKEulinaz

Murrgagor, e this dale bas executod a Promissory Mote by the teems of which Maortgagor has becomie indrbied to Mostgagee in the sum of

5 ?08 9 . ?0 oo Vo b pand, including chaiges as specified therein, within | 3 6 _ membkhsamd 0 - tlays from the clate hereaf in

36 — munthly instaliments, as provided in said Promissory Mote, vitil the aatlro sem due is paid In fudl.

This Morlgage amd the ben abereob shall be tncerity for this debt, mad i grder to secore grovpt repoyanant of spue in aceondance with yhe terms and
camndilious of saidk Promisseey Nole, ad 10 secore any other ameoumts that Martgagee may sceancs 1o or on belall of Modigagoer belore payment in ol of said
inddebiedness, Maorrgapor heselay grants, conveys anel bargaing and salfs 1o Maortgages the laliowing sieaeribact raal anigie, loceted In the County ol

("O l_ume__a_____ - . Commanwealth ol Pennsylvania, 10 wit:

Dead Book 335 Page 858

Marc [ully described in exhibit 'A' attached.

Tepauibn with the buibdings, enprovemants, rightes, privilnger, horeditaments end appuctenances, and the rents, issues oo profice thoresd, G laee nnd o old
Foerver; providerl, howewer, I Morigapese gheall pay I Maregages the ealive el seeured herebey, 1hem the estate heachy geoantedd shalt cease, chetermine amd becnime
el i | .

Mortgeyor fee by cuvenants aod agrees wath Mortaager os follgws |
1. Tieal Mentgnpn has lee simple title ta the mongaged premises, and bas good right, foll pawer, ard Geeefod autheriog Lo monnguee Ehe saones aod 1hat sael

Central Pd. Savings Assogiation

premises are ree amd clear from alt ather encembiances of any kind, exeem

and United Penn Bank o C .

and that Murrnagor shall aocf will Porewes venraet and defondd title 1e spid pooperty unto the Martgegee against the lawlul clams of afl prosoas:

2. 1apay snid Promissory Mete and thnamstallineoag of princisal and irlerest therean, wien du,

3. To pay promplly shen choe & Taees, pawscneaty, liens finchacding instalflimens oo Any prior mottganel, or ether charges swlich mioy e, o becone,
pllective apainst sacl pimeises eeqardbess al wohather or nod e same moy La excepted lrom the covenants Bereis sliated, toyethes willo oll penalves, cosls, rndd alher

eapeases ineurect ar which may ancrue in comrelinon thareweih;

A Tea ke saed preemises o oot repaie aoed iesored agiogd fies and posiogt hasseds covoned by Ale (aom ol iesieances coniiant granratly keosn as esiende:
covntane”, by poalivies istund iy goesd and selvemt campaming appcovedd byt Marign which policies thall provice fhag tess, 07 sy, shall Te psayabila e the
Fartgagrs ot Memigagen’s inlecest tedy appeal, B aech policies sl be in such sinounts, nol exceeding 1he insuralble value of saic proaeses, as meay beoasaminedt by
the B fgagpee: :

% That Moriganor walt notl sell, conwey, waneler o dispore of, or Turther encurmber saigd propecy, swithout e wrilten cossent of Boetpee Leing first
obrLosied A

6 That il rhn Maogapnr fails to peddorm any of the cluties hetein specified, the Maortgager may pedlorm the sane, and Lo oy suimes eapeodod by the
Morigagen in Lis hehabl the Movigagee shall have an additnpal ben, secured By Hait niror tgage, on said property;

v 429 mi V).
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EXHIBIT A

fTRICA et Axrigny,

’ i hat :t.rnln Pitts or parcyy of Lind #lkunre 1y the Borough of Brruick
L
Couney J Columbiy snd Ztute of Fannpy vy, iy, Bounded wpg darcribed 4 l‘u.‘ll:v;,

#oidp Aedpyg tarrerly 4 divtansy of !u:tg-luo (42} feer tg torner of Loe Ha, 71
th;.mr:h-riy 4 disbancn of Gus huedpgl And FAfey-fye {153) feup to a

Filiey {13) pale allep] thency Heatagly | alence oy forty {40) Past ¢o <oriher
O Ar Bo. 105 bhenes Eauther) distungy of e hundred Hity-taur (134) fepp
i kp place ot_hggl_ﬂgjm. Thie d--nlpliv\ 1y Intanged te tovar and thin finrgd
io eaey Lot e, LN Duval Bickagn'y LT Ylot af Lag, 44 marhed and ghoyn
Inkek or Piga,

v 429 i 002
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7. dkat wpon defaslt fn the payment of ray Fetsllment on the promdasney Mate secured horely or vpon delault In the neformance of ary of e agreeecnts
and rouatanls harsin roei el Morlgagee may, af iy agslian, steclare the enire Aet urpaid hatencs immediatily clye aned payahble, and in such event Morigages
shall bave the cglt immerlistely 1n bring w0 acting of marlgage Poreclostre upon tis Martgage, antt to pracend theevom 1o fudment and execution for ihe recavery af
ther full pemount ol the leleliadames secuierd heseby, Including semioaable sltorney'sees, rowrt coatt and actusl and ressarable mxperaes of loreclosure snd aale, as
prtmitted by daw.

B tn e avent saidl prernises e sodd at a tarecinsure sale, Mearigagor shalt b linbie, 8¢ prrmitied by o, for any deticioncey iemaining alter sale of prEmises
md application of procends o said sale o the indrbiedness secured and to lareciosure expenses, including Mo igagne's reasonabie anorney fevs and legal axpenses.

B That all uf tha frants, cowenants, tems, conthtiong, and agrenmosds hmreol shall ha binding uponr ard inure (o the benetit of alf heirs, Aueculnrg,
administrators, assequs, and SUCLEIEOIE i intriest of TR parties hareto, and that i 1l Mortgags, Wha singular number gnd the plural, ax well as the gender ol 1he
partres, shall be interchangnabile wiwever the eon text sogeguire;

Sigred, sealed and afé \Iferf?d on ty dq\! lirs?_ writ‘t‘ﬂ’n/zf.}.;;ve in the presenca uf: é;l ,/é/ &*'///\% /L,?
é/ z_/_/ 2t Gy VX LT isEAL)

I s ,
’ - Craiﬂ’ 5. Kishhaugﬂ“o'lwy"
y 2 ) -, 5
L s 11‘_1%":4&:1?744_ {SEAL)
Veronica M., Kishbditfitior a, g A

Veronica M. Kulina

COMPACMWEALTH OF PENMS YL VANIA

5K,
COunTy of__LuZerne )
Onthisabe_ 15€h  wayvor____ May : A0 19 NY  betore me,

Betty A, I_I__]'__g_g ing the undersigned oMicer, personatly sppearad

——— Craig 5. Kishbaugh_.___ . .. Meronica.M. Kishbaugh ALKk A
Veroniﬁ:‘a M. Kulina
subsscribed 1o 1he within snstrumant gnd acknowledge that _thF:_}L, —

known to me Lar satisfacior Iy proven) to be the persands] whose namels) _a e,

executed the same Tor the purpose thereln coninined,

INWHINESS WHEREOE: | horeunto sot my hand and ofticial seal,

/
—G*;L'ny #v e g

HOT AIIAL SEAL
CEMTIFICATE OF RESIDEMCE BETFY A HlGG'NS, NOTARY PURLIC /
. g ' . HAZLETOM, LUZEANE COUNTY L
! o herebiy certify that the ariinss of Martgagee is: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAICH 20, 1923 :

Iransamerica Financial Consumer Discount Ceo. enbel oo bR se T ban ol ML © Lo, Ba i8'2_0_
AL i, //’ Lt e L0

Rapraseatative of Trensemerics Tinangial Consurmer Uiscount Company

18 May

8%
A 19 . i the clfice

Recorded onthia day of ___
i : ]
tor Heconling of Deerts in un{rll Tor CO l Umbl a2 @ 8 15& Cournly,
FeECcortl 429
Fennsylvania, in XT6MAHEH Bouk Mo, Mege 1

. . .
ai ) . . . Sk ,:f
itvesy uncler miy band and the sesl af szid nilice on 1he day and year sioragaid, // LM# .
{,u.t‘{.,éfy_‘— o 4

srent AL
:’)WLWEE: [’;w srg 8l M -

\/{'?;_{ 301 TG KYL
yd N :"”}.]I”EJ,
e ‘.-..91'3113%'_.':1A'J__'J--”d

e Booe 429 nr 003
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E 1920 REAL ESTATE . - oo,
BERWICK BORJUGH

,
W
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO; DESCAIFTION ASSESSMENT T MILLS ST v _ ”
|
f

PR SERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT | 07701790 | 02347
LEBS DISCOUNT FACE INCL PENALTY I
CONNIE C. GINGHER SCHOCL RG.E, 1790041.00C 247 .34 252,39 265.07

R~123 E 3RD ST MIDTOWN PLAZA
SERWICK, PA, 7524603

HOURS w2 200 TO 12:00 MOA, N}

TUE, THUR & FRI 9 TO 5 \ 7 u@fﬁ \RTC,
FRI_ 9 TO 7 DURING DISCOUNT  menscouns e ey IR 247,34 252439 265,01 Qe o |
717-752-7462 ONLY FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE. AV ARS A Ok L mza NOY L - \m\ |
. OR BEFGRE OR BEFORE AFTER /=37 |
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPYT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED
PENALTY ATPROPERTY DESCRIPTION FHIS TAX RETURNED
M SCHOOL 5% . FJ) COURT AHQUstz C AL
A KiSHIALGH, CRAIG 5., XVERONICA accTho. 13273 ’ JANUARY 25, 1991 Q;zﬁ_nnﬁzﬁfa
__. 327 £ 16TH STREET parceL.  Uhel1=-2-160
SERWILK, PA 18503 321 E 146TH ST LOT 71
: L~42X154.5AY g0 P
BUILDINGS 1,710
IF YOU DESIRE A RECEIPT, ENCLOSE A STAMPED ADDRESSED ENVELOPE WITH YOLIR PAYMENT THIS TAX KATIGE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT RECO BY

% TOTAL 1,790

. 1990 REAL ESTATE - o - T e muw
BEITE ok soROUGH ror COLUMBIA COUNTY | 03701750 | 02353
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TCO: DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS tsemscoun | o AMOUNT DUk NG PENALTY |
CONNIE C. GINGHER COUNTY R.E. 17901 25,30 43,85 44,75 49,23
R=120 E 3RD ST MIDTOWN PLAZA | SINKING FUND 2.00 3.51} 3.58 3.94
BERWICKs PA. 18603 TWP/BORO RLE.| . 30.20 52.63 $3.70 546.39
FIRE 3.30] - 5.26 5.37 S« 64
HOURS WED 9230 TO 12:30 MON, LIGHTS meangip & eonvecurs| 5,30 8.77 8.95 9.40
TUE, THUR & FRI 9 T0 5 ) e Pl N
FRI 9 TO 7 OURING DISCOUNT e DiscounT & e revaL Ty | IS _ I,\..o~¥ 116.356 124, 60
PHONE 717-752-7442 ONLY uwmwwmmz%ﬂ%w.w O 0 _LayN 30 JULY, 1
. OR BEFORE R BEF(QRE AFTER =~
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT |5 REQUESTED (mz>_lﬂu* )q_u_ﬂovmﬂ.ﬁ{cmmom_ﬂ._oz —..1““- q’k mmq:mzma
" r0czq« 10% TWP/BORO. 5% fO:LOURT HOUSE:.
A KISHBAUGH, CRAIG S. SVERONICA. aocTho 13273 : dANUARY 25+ 1991
__. 321 E 16TH STREET - | PARCEL DbluﬂNJh&O
BERWICKs PA 18603 1321 € 16TH 5T LOT 71" \\\W\%ﬁm %N
m : r..»wuum.....m»:ﬂ g .
1 BUILDINGS e 710
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CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSQCIATION, OF COLUMBI& COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff
NO. 598 OF 1990
V5.

CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH and

VERQONICA M, KULINA, a/k/a

VERONICA M. KISHBAUGH,
Defendants

*OF N % O F N % % *

CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129,2

TO: CRAIG S, KISHBAUGH VERONICA M, KULINA
321 East léth Street a/k/a VERONICA M, KISHBAUGH
Berwick, PA 186803 321 East 1l6th Sireet

Berwick, PA 18603

TAXKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's sale of Real Property (real estate)
will be held on "Thuk Scir WM\pdeci 21 . at Sheriff's Office,
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania at

}/'ee o'clock, A .M., local time,

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a
legal description mainly consisting of a statement of the
measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements on the
land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED).




THE LOCATION of your property to be scld is: 321 East
l6th Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property
is being sold is docketed to No. 598 of 1990.

The name of the owner or reputed owner of this property
is CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH and VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a VERONICA M,
KISHBAUGH.

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of persons and
or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled
to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
digsbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes), will be filed
by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10} days of the date it is filed.
Information about the schedule of distribution may be obtained
from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, (717)
784-1991, Ext. 210.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE QF THE
SALE QOF YOUR PROPERTY. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held to
be sold or taken to pay the judgment., You may have legal rights
to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise
vou more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QOUT WHERE YQU
CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815
(717)784-1991, Ext. 267.




THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County to open the judgment if you have a
meritorous defense against the person or company that has entered
judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same
Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or
procedure used against you.

2, After the Sheriff's sale you may file a petition
with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to set aside
the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper
cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's deed is
delivered,

/ s 1 g .
| Jebelesecgit
Guy W. Schlesinge Esq.
Attorney for Plaiftiff




CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS IN THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff
NCG. 598 OF 1990
vS.

CRAIG &, KISHBAUGH and

VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a

VERONICA M, KISHBAUGH,
Defendants

¥ o % % A ¥ F % ¥ %

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JUDGMENT EXECUTTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 70 in Duval
Dickson's Second Plot of Lots sold; thence
easterly a distance of forty-two (42) feet to
corner of Lot No. 72; thence northerly a
distance of one hundred and fifty-five (155)
feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley; thence
westerly a distance of forty (40) feet to
corner of Lot No. 70; thence southerly a
distance of one hundred fifty-four (154) feet
to the place of beginning. This description is
intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot
No. 71 in Duval Dickson's Second Plot of Lots
as marked and shown in Plot or Plan.

BEING THE SAME premises which Bthel Dietterick,
unmarried, by deed recorded at Record Book 335,
Page 858, granted and conveyed unto Craig S.
Kishbaugh and Veronica M. Kulina,

BEARING Columbia County Tax Map No. 04.1-2-160.




CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS IN THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff
NO., 598 OF 1990
vs.

CRAIG 8. KISHBAUGH and

VERONICA M. RULINA, a/k/a

VERONICA M. KISHBAUGH,
Defendants

EE R )

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JUDGMENT EXECUTION

ALL. THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 70 in Duval
Dickson's Second Plot of Lots sold; thence
easterly a distance of forty-two (42) feet to
corner of Lot No. 72; thence northerly a
distance of one hundred and fifty-five (155)
feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley; thence
westerly a distance of forty (40) feet to
corner of Lot No. 70; thence southerly a
distance of one hundred fifty-four (154) feet
to the place of beginning. This description is
intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot
No. 71 in Duval Dickson's Second Plot of Lots
as marked and shown in Plot or Plan.

BEING THE SAME premises which Ethel Dietterick,
unmarried, by deed recorded at Record Book 335,
Page 858, granted and conveyed unto Craig S.
Kishbaugh and Veronica M. Kulina.

BEARING Columbia County Tax Map No. 04.1-2-160.
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HARRY A: ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

tHONE coutr HOUSE . P, O, BOY 180 M NOUR FHOMNTE
1Y 784-1999 _ B OOMSBEURG, PA 17015 {717) 784-6700
‘ebruary 4, 1991 IN THE COURT UF COMMON PLEAS
OF NTY, N
Mr, Guy W. Schlessinger, Attorney gF gghﬂm?ln_tuu TV, COMMONWEALTH
23 torth Oak Street
Pm‘lt CaITﬂel, Pa. 1?851 N{]‘ 12 0:[' 1991 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION- Mortgage Foreclosure

SERVICE ON  (Craig S, Kishbaush

ON Friday February 1, 1991 AT 8:50 .M, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHEREFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

Craig S. Kishbaugh s AT Sheriff's Office, Court House,
...Bloomsburg . Pa BY DEPUTY SHERIFF J.H., Dent

SERYICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SA1D WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTEON TO

Craig S. Kishbaugh - ‘

S0 ANSNERS

J/ﬁ /QE;L #jgl_

DEPUTY SHEREFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFURE ME
tHis o th _ SHERTFF

DAY OF \Z{‘_J(t]lfhl u\.} 19(’;, .
\'/w /J /x f/uw RPN

TAMI 8. KLINE, PROTHONGTARY
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE count HOUSE - P, O, Box 10 2 HOUR PHONT
17471 TRA- 1908 BLOOMSBURE, PA 17813 (717} 7846100

february 4, 1991 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

Mr, Guy W. Schlessinger, Attormey OF PENNA.
28 North Oak Street .
Mount Carmel, Pa. 17851 NO. 12 of 1991 E.D,

WRIT OF EXECUTION - Mortgage Foreclosure

SERYICE ON Veronica 1M, Kulina a/k/a Veronica M. Kishbaugh

ON_ Friday February 1, 1991 AT 3.00 P.M, ., A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

Veronica M, Kulina a/k/a Veronica M, KishbayghAl 321 East l6th St., Berwick,Pa, 18603

BY DEPUTY SHERIFF J.H. Dent e
SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING YHE SA1D WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION 10

__Neronica M, Kulina a/k/a Veronica-#. Kishbaugh

SO ANSWERS:

H/E/Q*f

DEPUTY suﬁﬁlrr

SHORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 7 e _ SHERTFF
DAY OF ;/x;{u,\f, 1931"
/’ . T R
R/ 13 ) L gl AT e '

TAMI 8. KLINE, PRUHIDNUMR‘(
OF COLUMDIA COUNTY
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S 380 SHERIFF'S SALE )7 P

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 12 OF 1991 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILI, BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANTA, ON

THURSDAY MARCH 21, 1991
11:00 AM,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THAT RIGHT, TITLE AND INTFREST OF THE DEFENDANTS
AND THE BELOW DESCRIBED LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEIL, OF LAND,

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State Of Permsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 70 in Duval Dickson's Second Plot of Lots sold;
thence easterly a distance of forty-two (42) feet to corner of Lot No. 72; thence
northerly a distance of one mmdred and fifty-five (155) feet to a fifteen (15)
foot alley; thence westerly a distance of forty (40) feet to corner of Lot No, 70;
thence southerly a distance of one hindred fifty-four (154) feet to the place of
begimming. This description is intended to cover and this Deed to convey lot No,
/L in Duval Dickson's Second Plot of Lots as merked and shown in Plot or Plan,

BEING THE SAME premises which Ethel Dietterick, unmarried, by deed recorded at
Record Book 335, Page 858, granted and conveyed unto Craig S, Kishbaugh and
Veronica M, Kulina,

BEARING Columbia County Tax Map No. 04.1-2-160.

NOTICE IS HFREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, for all Sales where the filing of a Schedule of Distribution is required,
file the said Schedule of bistribution no later than thirty (30) days after the
Sale, in his office where the same will be available for inspection and that
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are
filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of the CENTRAL, PENNSYLVANTA SAVINGS

ASSOCIATION against: CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH and VERONICA M, KULINA, a/k/a VERONICA M,
KISHBAUGH

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County

Guy W. Schlessinger, Attorney



CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff
NO. 598 OF 1990
vs.

CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH and

VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a

VERONICA M. KISHBAUGH,
Defendants

* ok % ok ok ¥ X X ¥ *

CIVIL ACTICN - LAW

JUDGMENT EXECUTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 70 in Duval
Dickson's Second Plot of Lots seold; thence
easterly a distance of forty-two (42) feet to
corner of Lot No. 72; thence northerly a
distance of one hundred and fifty-five (155)
feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley; thence
westerly a distance of forty (40) feet to
corner of Lot No. 70; thence southerly a
distance of one hundred fifty-four (154} feet
to the place of beginning. This description is
intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot
No. 71 in Duval Dickson's Second Plot of Lots
as marked and shown in Plot or Plan.

BEING THE SAME premises which Ethel Dietterick,
unmarried, by deed recorded at Record Book 335,
Page 858, granted and conveyed unto Craig S.
Kishbaugh and Veronica M. Kulina.

BEARING Columbia County Tax Map Neo. 04,1i-2-160,
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CENTRAIL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS * IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION, * OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff *
* NO. 598 OF 1990
vs. *
*
CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH and *
VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a *
VERONICA M. KISHBAUGH, *
Defendants *  CILVIL ACTION - LAW

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

ROBERT C, BURD, Senior Loan Officer of Central
Penngsylvania Savings Association, plaintiff in the above action,
sets forth as of the date the praecipe for writ of execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property
located at 321 East 16th Street, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania:

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:
Name Address
CRAIG 5. KISHBAUGH 321 East 16th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

VERONICA M, KULINA,a/k/a 321 East 16th Street

VERONICA M. KISHBAUGH Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
CRAIG 5. KISHBAUGH 321 East 1l6th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

VERONICA M. KULINA,a/k/a 321 East l6th Street
VERONICA M. KISHBAUGH Berwick, PA 18603




Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment lien is a record lien on the real property

to be sold:

Name Address
None.

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every

mortgage of record:

Name Address

UNITED PENN BANK 18 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL 32 East Broad Street

CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY Hazleton, PA 18201

Name and address of every other person who has any
lien on the property:

Name Address
None

Name and address of every other person who has any
interest in the property and whose interest may be
by the sale:

Name Address
None

Name and address of every other person of whom the
has knowledge who has any interest in the property
may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

recorad

record
affected

plaintiff
which




T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities,

Dated:/()l(,m@dul, }"--b"" 179 ¢ /g% z M

Robert C. Burd, Senior Loan OFFficer
Central Pennsylvania Savings
Association
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CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ASSOCATION, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA,
Plaintiff
VS,

NO. 598 OF 1990
CRALG S. KISHBAUGH and LD j2-gs
VERONICA M. KULINA, a/%/a
VERONICA M., KISHBAUGH,

Daefendants

o3 % 3 % % ¥ % ¥ x

CIVIL ACTION

WRIT OF EXECUFTLION

NOTICE

This papet is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued
because there is a judgment against you., It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have
legal rights to prevenkt your property from being taken. A lawyer
can advise you more specifically of these rights. TIf you wish to
egercise your rights, you must ack promptly,

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken.
Such property is said to be exempt. There i3 a debtor’'s
exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which might b2
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major
exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following
promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a
prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the forwm or mail it to the Sheriff's
of Fice at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explan your
exemption. 1If you do not come to court and prove your exemption,
you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOQULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, F
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP,

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717)784-199]1, Ex. 267



WRIT QF EXECUTION

COMMONWEATLTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
55
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA :

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs agalnst
CRAIG 5. KISHBAUGH and VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a VERONICA M.
KISHBAUGH, Defendants.

(1). vyou are diracted to levy upon the property of the
defendant(s) and to s=11 their interest therein; specifically the
real estate described on Exhibit "A" hereto attached;

(2). you ara also directed ko attach the property of
the defendant(s) not levied upou in the possession of

as garnishee,

- (specifically described property)
and to notify the garnishe= that

{a}. an attachment has been issued;

(b). the garnisheze is enjoined from paying any debt to or
for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering
any proparty of the defendant{s) or otherwise disposing
thereof:

(c)y. if property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and
subject to akbtachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed
to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and
ts enjoined as above stated.

Amount due ...... e aaara e e e $18,940.74
Interest from 4-17-990 to

4-30-91. . ¢ it e v rrnassassarses i s e e e $ 2,171,227
Costs To Be Added. . .. iuee e iatiasarnnsas S 112.50
Attorney's Collection Fee....... e e $ 1,500.00

-,
i

Prothonotary

"::%9-’%-&&’\*/ 2s 78 By : /é’ff& la KL
(Depaktyd



CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS
ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff

V5.

CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH and

VERONICA M, KULINA, a/k/a

VERONICA M. KISHBAIUGH,
Defendants

% % o ok H * % * *

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

NO. 598 OF 1990

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JUDGMENT EXECUTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows,

to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No, 70 in Duval
Dickson's Second Plot of Lots sold; thence
easterly a distance of forty-two (42) feet to

corner of Lot No.

thence northerly a

distance of one hundred and fifty-five (155}
feet to a fifteen (15) Eoot alley; thence
westerly a distance of forty (40) feet to

corner of Lot HNo.

thence southerly a

distance of one hundred fifty-four (154) feet
to the place of beginning. This description is
intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot
No. 71 in Duval bickson's Second Plot of Lots
as marked and shown in Plot or Plan,

BEING THE SAME premises which Ethel Dietterick,
unmarried, by deed recorded at Record Book 335,
Page 858, granted and conveyed unto Craig S.
Kishbaugh and Veronica M. Rulina.

BEARING Columbia County Tax Map No., 04.1-2-160.

EXHIBIT A"




MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER
PENNSYLVANIA AND
FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 statutory exemption.

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms
equipment.

Most wages and unemployment compensation.
Social Security benefits.

Certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

and



NO.

CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS * [N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ASSOCATION, * COUNTY, PA.
Plaintif€ *
*
Vs, *
X
*
*

Defendant(s) CIVIL ACTIOW

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTLON

To the Sheriff:

I, the above-named defendant(s), c¢laim axemption of property
from levy or attachment:

(1). From my personal property in my possession which has
been levied upon,
{a), I desira that my $300 statutory exemption be:
(i) set aside in kind (specify property to
be set aside in kind):

T 77(i1) paid in cash Eollowing the sale of the
property levied upon; or

(bY. I claim the following exeuption (specify property
and basis of exemption):

{2). From my property which i3 in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:
(a). my $300 statutory exemption: __ in cash;
in kind (specify propervty):_

(b). Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount
of § ;
{c). other (specify amount and basis of exemption):.




I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(Address)

(Telephone Number)



I verify that the statements made in this Claim For
Exemption are true and correct., I understand that false
statements heresin are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa.C.S. 54904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities,

Date:

{Defendant(s})

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
OF COUNTY :




CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSQCIATION, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff
NO., 598 OF 1990
vs.

CRAIG S. RISHBAUGH and

VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a

VERONICA M., KISHBAUGH,
Defendants

R T I

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129,2

TO: CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH VERONICA M. KULINA
321 East 16th Street a/k/a VERONICA M, KISHBAUGH
Berwick, PA 18603 321 East l6th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

TAKE NOTICE:

That theg Sheriff's sale of Real Property (real estate)
will be held on'j"d£5(xm2|?h9ﬁkj1.9/ , at Sheriff's Office,
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania at

f.en o'clock, [H..M., local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a
legal description mainly consisting of a statement of the
measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements on the
land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED).




THE LOCATION of your property to be scld is: 321 East
l6th Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylwvania.

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property
is being s0ld is docketed to No. 598 of 1990,

The name of the owner or reputed owner of this property
is CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH and VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a VERONICA M.
KISHBAUGH.

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of persons and
or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled
to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes), will be filed
by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.
Information about the schedule of distribution may be obtained
from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, (717)
784-1991, Ext, 210,

THIS PAPER 1S A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE
SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held to
be sold or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights
to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights., If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OQFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOQU
CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICEH:

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717)784-19%1, Ext. 267.




THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

l. You may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County to open the judgment if you have a
meritorous defense against the person or company that has entered
judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same
Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or
procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's sale you may file a petition
with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to set aside
the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper
cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's deed is
delivered.

CQ%Zﬂéiéﬁhéd%fémyoy
Guy’ W/ Sch1e51qur, Esq.
T

Attorney for PIdintiff




CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS IN THE COURT OQF COMMON PLEAS
ASSQCIATION, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plainktiff
NO. 598 OF 1990
vs.

CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH and

VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a

VERONICA M, KISHBAUGH,
Defendants

¥ Ok N X N R N N N

CIVIL ACTION ~ LAW

JUDGMENT EXECUTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bhounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot NHo. 70 in Duval
Dickson's Second Plot of Lots scold; thence
easterly a distance of forty-two (42) feet to
cornevr of Lot No. 72; thence northerly a
distance of one hundred and fifty-five (155)
feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley:; thence
westerly a distance of forty (40) feet to
corner of Lot No. 70; thence southerly a
distance of one hundred fifty-four (154) feet
to the place of beginning. This description is
intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot
No. 71 in Duval Dickson's Second Plot of Lots
as marked and shown in Plot or Plan.

BEING THE SAME premises which Ethel Dietterick,
unmarried, by deed recorded at Record Book 335,
Page 858, granted and conveyed unto Craig S.
Kishbaugh and Veronica M. Kulina.

BEARING Columbia County Tax Map No, 04,1-2-160,




CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff
NO. 598 OF 1990
vSs.

CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH and

VERONICA M., RULINA, a/k/a

VERONICA M. KISHBAUGH,
Defendants

¥ Ok % % % % % N ¥

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129,2

TO: CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH VERCNICA M. KULINA
321 East loeth Street a/k/a VERONICA M. KISHBAUGH
Berwick, PA 18603 321 East l6th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's sale of Real Property (real estate)

will be held on ; at Sheriff's Office,
Columbia County Courthouse, Blcomsburg, Pennsylvania at
__e'clock, _ .M., local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE S50LD is delineated in detail in a
legal description mainly consisting of a statement of the
measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief
mention of the buildings and any other major improvements on the
land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED).




THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is: 321 East
leth Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property
is being sold is docketed to No. 598 of 1990.

The name of the owner or reputed owner of this property
is CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH and VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a VERONICA M,
KISHBAUGH.

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of persons and
or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled
to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that heold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes), will be filed
by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed,
Information about the schedule of distribution may be obtained
from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, (717}
784-1991, Ext. 210.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE
SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held to
be sold or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights
to prevent your property from being taken, A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO QR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

Fred Trump, Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717)784-1991, Ext. 267.




THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County to open the judgment if you have a
meritorous defense against the person or company that has entered
judgment against you., You may also file a petition with the same
Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the cobligation or
procedure used against you.

2. MAfter the Sheriff's sale you may file a petition
with the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to set aside
the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper
cause, This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's deed is
delivered.

Guy W. Schlesinggk, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff
NO. 598 OF 1990
vs.

CRAIG S. KISHBAUGH and

VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a

VERONICA M, KISHBAUGH,
Defendants

* o ¥ ok O ok ¥ ¥ *

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JUDGMENT EXECUTICN

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 70 in Duval
Dickson's Second Plot of Lots sold; thence
easterly a distance of forty-two (42) feet to
corner of Lot No. 72: thence northerly a
distance of one hundred and fifty-five (155)
feet to a fifteen (15) foot alley:; thence
westerly a distance of forty (40) feet to
corner of Lot No., 70; thence southerly a
distance of one hundred fifty-four (154} feet
to the place of beginning., This description is
intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot
No. 71 in Duval Dickson's Second Plot of Lots
as marked and shown in Plot or Plan.

BEING THE SAME premises which Ethel Dietterick,
unmarried, by deed recorded at Record Book 335,
Page 858, granted and conveyed unto Craig 8.
Kishbaugh and Veronica M. Kulina,

BERRING Columbia County Tax Map No. 04.1-2-160.




MORRISON AND SCHLESINGER
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FRANK STROUSS MORRISON
GUY W. SCHLESINGER

28 MORTH QAKX STREET
MOUNT CARMEL, PA 17851
(717} 339-16851
FAX NGO (T17) 3391982

January 25, 1991

545 NORTH SECOND STREET
SHAMOKIN, FA 17872
(71T} 64E-6861
Columbia County Sheriff FAX NO. (1D 6484170
Columbla County Court?ouse REPLY TO: Shamokin, PA.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PLAINTIFE: CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
DEFENDANTS: CRATIG S. XKISHBAUGH ET AL

NO: 598 OF 1930

JURIS: COLUMBIA COUNTY

Dear Folks:

On this date I have taken judgment in the above mattar and reguestead
the prothonotary ko issue a writ of execution in order that certain
real estate may be sold at judicial sale. I have reguested the
prothonotary to forward to your office copies of the property
description to aid in execution.

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $750.00 as a deposit for the
execution charges. Should any additional funds be required, please
advisa and they will be forwarded promptly to you.

In accordance with Rule 3129.1, enclosed is an affidavit regarding
names and addresses of parties interasted in the execution. 1In
accordance with Rule 3129.2, nlease give notice of the sale as
follows:

a. at least thirty (30) days before the sale date, post a
handbill in your office and upon the property being executed
upon. The handbill should include the information regquired
by Rule 3129.2(b).

. at least thirty (30) days before the sale date, the enclosed
notices of sale for each defendant must be served parsonally
upon each defendant by the Sheriff in the manner prescribed
hy Rule 402(a). Please serve each defendant personally and
do not serve any other person on behalf of either of the
defendants. This is very impoctant to the case and I would
ask vou to make sure each defendant is served personally.
Should there be any additional cost for that service, please
provide it to me and I will pay it immediately.



Columbia County Sheriff
January 25, 1991
Pages -2~

With regard to persons indicated on the affidavit with a li=sn or an
interest in the premises other than the dafendants and thes owners, I
will accomplish service upon them in accordance with Rule
3129.2(c) (1) (CY{iii)., This will be by ordinary mail at the address
set forth in the affidavit with the return address of the plaintiff
appearing thereon. I will obtain from the U.S. Postal Service a Form
38l7, Certificate of Mailing. Also in accordance with Rule
3129.2(c)(2), I will file a return of servics with your office as
provided by Rule 405. I will include along with that return of
service a Certificate of Mailing and the letter, if returned.

In accordance with Rule 3129,2(4), xindly provids notice by
publication in accordance with the tzrma and conditions contained
within the Rule. You will note publication must be made once a week
tor three (3) successive waeks in a newspaper of general cirgulation
in the County and in the legal publication, if any, designated by
Rule of Court for publication of anntices. The first publication in
each publication must be made not less than 21 days before the date
nf sale.

In addition, please mail a1 copy of the writ to the defendants at
their last known address in accordance with Ruls 3108(b). Please
utilize the stamped envelopes addressed to the defendants which are
herein enclosed for this mailing.

Thank vou for your kind cooperation. Should you require anything
further from my office, please call.

Als0 encloged you will find a Waiver of Watchman Form. My
anderstanding is this is required by vour office and I have utilized
a form which I use for other counties alsa. Please advise if it is
satisfactory for your purposes,

Yours very truly,

(A iR G\L
LS fr [ :
Guy W. Schlesinger
GWS : dme

Enclosuras
#5820



CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA SAVINGS
ASSOCIATION,
Plaintiff

vs.

CRAIG S, KISHBAUGH and

VERONICA M. KULINA, a/k/a

VERONICA M. KISHBAUGH,
Defendants

IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CCLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

NO, 598 OF 1990

ok ok k% ¥ % % % %

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

With regard to the real estate execution filed by

Plaintiff in the abovecaptioned matter, any deputy sheriff

levying upon or attaching any property under the writ to the

abovecaptioned matter may leave the property without a watchman

and in the custody of whomever is found in possession, after

notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability on the part of any such deputy or the sheriff to the

Plaintiff herein for any loss,

degtruction or removal of any such

property before sheriff's sale thereof.

Attorhey for Plaiphiff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1717} 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . 717) 784-6300
PRESS/ENTERPRISE

Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: January 29, 1991

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates )
Craig S. Kishbaugh and Veronica M. Kulina,
Central Pennsylvania Savingsvs.a/k/a Veronica M. Kishbaugh

Association '
No. 12 of 1991 ED No. 598 of 1990 JD

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

1st week February 28, 1991
2nd week March 7, 1991
3rd week March 14, 1991 :

Feel free to contact me it you have any guestions.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FISOINE COURT MOUSF - P. O, BOX 380 79 HEYUR PHONF
1717) 784-19M REOQOOMSRURG, PA 17015 (717) 784- 6300

Date: January 28, 1991

To: Mrs. Connie Gingher
Berwick Tax Collector
—320 Rear- E. 3rd St.,._
Migd-Town Plaza
Berwick,Pa. 18603

. . Craig S. Kishbaugh and Veronica M. Kulina
Re: Central Pemmsylvania Savings VS. a/k/a v yica M, Kishbaugh
Association CLON —
No: 19 __of 1991  ED No: 598 of 1990 Ji

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contacl me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |JR.

; ﬁ'- i

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSFEF - P. O. BOX 380 24 HHOT'R PEIONT
(7E7) YAA-17 BIOQOMSREURG, PA 17815 (717} 784.6300

Date:  January 29, 19

To: _Connie Gingher )
Berwick Tax Collector
—120-Rear-E3rd- St
Mid-Toun Plaza
Berwick,Pa, 18603

Craig S. Kishbaugh and Veronica M. Kulina,
Re: Central Pemmsylvania Savings ys. a/k/a Veronica M, Kjxshbaugh_

Association _
No: 12 of 1991  ED N 598 of 1990 JD

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
TIONF COURY 1ICUSF - P, O ROX 380 _ M UHOLR PIONE
17 741111 BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 {717) TBA-61DD

Date:  January 29, 1991

To: _ Qffice of F.A.I.R, .
Department of Public Welfare

Ty 1 o]t i —
I U DUATTOED b

Harrishurg,Pga, 17105

Craig S, Idshbaugh and Veronica M. Kulina

Re: Central Pemnsylvenia Savings vs.alk/a Véronic?;M. Kishbaugh

Association _
No: 12 of 1991 gp No: 598 of 1990 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo conlact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, R.

P40 nian

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURY MOUSE - P. . BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
i717) 784-1901 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (767} 7046700
Date: January 29, 1991
To: _ Small Business Administration

20 N. Pennsylvania Ave.,

R LA b Lt 2o J
DR N2

_Wilkes-Barre, Pa, 18701

Craig S. Kishbaugh and Veronica M. RKulina
Re: Central Pemnsylvania Savings vS.a/k/a Verenica M. Kishbaugh

Association
No: 12 of 1991 ED No: 598 of 1990 b
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PIONE COURY HOUSF - P, O, BOX 380 1 HOLR MO
707) 784- 197 RIQOMSTURG, PA 17815 (717) 7B4-6304)

Date: _January 29, 1991

To: 1Rrsg
P.O. Box 12050
—Phitadelptiia,FPa—t

_Attention: Special Procedures

Function
Crailg S. Kishbaugh and Veronica M. Kulina
Re: Central Pennsylvania Savings Vs. a/k/a Veronica M, Kishbaugh ..
Association S
No:_ 12 of 1991 FD No: 598 of 1990  gp
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the Writ of
Execution, Hotice of Sheriff's Sale
and a list of lien holders.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R.

PHONE COURY HOUSF - P, O, BOX 370 24 IOV SROINE
717y 704-19M1 BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 {717} 78463

Date:  January 29, 1991

To: Comorwealth of Permsylvania
Department of Revenue
Bureaun-of -Accowmts-Settlement
P.0, Box 2055 -
Harrisburg,Pa, 1/105

Craig S. Kishbaugh and Veronica M. Kulina
Re: Central Pemngylvania Savings vs. a/k/a Veronica M. Kishbaugh

Association
No: 12 _of 1991  ED No: 598 of 1990 JO

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, nelify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PIHIME COURT NHOUSE - P, O, BOX 380 ) 21 HOUR PHONT
2171 7RA- 191 BIOOMSBURG, PA 17015 717) 7846200

Date: January 29, 1991

T Thomas C. Zerbe Jr, ]
Deputy Attorney General
—CottectionsUnit —
Fourth and Walnut St.,
Harrisbwurg,Pa, 17120

Craig S. Kishbaugh and Veronica M. Kulina
Re: Central Pemnsylvania Savings VS, a/k/a Veronica M., Kishbaugh

AssocTation
No: 12 of 1991 i No: 598 of 1990 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY,
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

‘ ;:;_Jf:'r. s

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURY HOUSE - P. O, BOX IR0 ) 2% FIOUR PHONE
717 7RE- 1991 B COMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} Ta4-6300

Date: January 29, 1991

10 TransAmerica Financial
Consumer Discount Company
32-East Broad-St;— ——
Hazleton, Pa, 18201

Craig S, Kishbaugh and Veronica M. Kulina
Re: Central Pernsylvania Savings us_a/k/a Veronica M, KlShbaU%?_m

Association
No: 12 of 1991 gD No: 598 of 1990 J

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Shieriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

R\
Ger 0
iy A . II,_ \g&’!“
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PN COURE 1HOUSE - P, O, BOX IR0 21 HEOWIR PIIOINE
171 YR BLGOMSBURG, PA 17015 (7171 7RE-G W

Date: Jamuary 29, 1991

To: United Pern Bank
18 West Market 5t,,
—Hitkes-Barre,—Pa, 18701

Craig 5. Kishbaugh and Veronica 1. Kulina

Re: Central Pennsylvgnia %aviﬁgﬁ_ vs.a/k/a.Véroniga M. Kishbaugh

"Assocation B
No: 12___m___}”;_}?2}m__mﬁn No: 598 _of 199Q _db
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County
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